PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	,	
		Name	Execution Date
Matthew B. Newell			07/06/2009
Pankaj Rathi		06/24/2009	
Robert M. George		06/24/2009	
Marlo Dreissigacker			06/24/2009
Narvel M. Brooks III			06/26/2009
Shuji Uemura			06/24/2009
Theodore M. Bender			06/24/2009
Joshua Makower			06/19/2009
Dane A. Johnson			06/24/2009
Brian K. Shiu			06/25/2009
Pablo G. Acosta			06/24/2009
Timothy A. Limon			06/24/2009
Beverly Huss			06/26/2009
Crystine M. Lee			06/25/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	/ibrynt, Inc.		
Street Address: 7	01 Galveston Driv	/e	
City:	Redwood City		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13041093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

(408)736-3564

CALIFORNIA

94063

PATENT REEL: 028092 FRAME: 0808

501897624

Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	408-736-3554 alan@acannonlaw.com <i>re will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Alan W. Cannon 1999 South Bascom Ave., Suite 700 Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	EXPL-012-2CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan W. Cannon
source=Assignment - copy source=Assignment - copy	from EXPL-012-2 from EXPL-012-2	2 - EXPL-012-2CON#page1.tif 2 - EXPL-012-2CON#page2.tif 2 - EXPL-012-2CON#page3.tif 2 - EXPL-012-2CON#page4.tif

	Attorney Docket Number	EXPL-012-2	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	Matthew B. Newell	
(JOINT)	Application Number	12/474,251	
	Filing Date	05/28/2009	
Address to: Box Assignment	Group Art Unit	3773	
Commissioner for Patents	Examiner Name	Unassigned	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	THIE. DEVICES, TOOLS AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING MINIMALLY INVASIVE ABDOMINAL SURGICAL PROCEDURES		

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Matthew B. Newell, Portola Valley CA; Pankaj Rathi, Mountain View CA; Robert M. George, San Jose, CA; Marlo Dreissigacker, Redwood City CA; Narvel M. Brooks III, Palo Alto CA; Shuji Uemura, San Francisco CA; Theodore M. Bender, Oakland CA; Joshua Makower, Los Altos CA; Dane A. Johnson, San Francisco CA: Brian K. Shiu, Sunnyvale CA; Pablo G. Acosta, Newark CA; Timothy A. Limon, Cupertino CA; Beverly Huss, Menio Park CA; Crystine M. Lee, San Rafael CA; (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEVICES, TOOLS AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING MINIMALLY INVASIVE ABDOMINAL SURGICAL PROCEDURES

X for or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, 05/28/2009 as Application No. 12/474,251 For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

WHEREAS, Vibrynt, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 701 Galveston Drive Redwood City, California 94063 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, degal representatives and assigns.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed name: Watthew B. Newell

Date Assignment Signed: 07 - 06 - 09

Additional inventors are being named on page 2 additional form(s) attached hereto.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Pater		rney Docket Number, EXPL-012-2 at of the United States to said
assignce as the assignce of said invention and the Letters Paten assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	t to be issued thereon for the	sole use and behalf of said
Pankay Rathi	Date Assignment Signed:	06 24 09
Inventor's Typed name: Pankaj Rathi		a chan chan
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Robert M. George	Date Assignment Signed:	<u>_Otof 2tof O'i</u>
Nuls Que Estat	Date Assignment Signed:	6/24/09
Inventor's Typed name: Marlo Dreišsigacker	Date Assignment Signed:	86/24/in
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Narvel M. Brooks III		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	6/26/09
Inventor's Typed name: Shuji Uemura	Date Assignment Signed:	6-24-09
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Theodore M. Bender		
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Joshua Makower	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	6/24/07
Inventor's Typed name: Dane A. Johnson	Date Assignment Signed:	W20/09
Inventor's Typed name: Brian K. Shiu	Date Assignment Signed:	ç/24/09
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Pablo G. Acosta	Date Assignment Signed:	c/241/09
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Timothy A. Limon		
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Beverly Huss	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed name: Crystine M. Lee F:FORMS/Word 2k forms/EXPL-012-2/Assign -(joint) doc		

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Pr	Attorney Docket Number, EXP atents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said	
assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Par assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.	ICHI IO DE ISSUEU URTEMU IOT UN SOLE USE ADU DERAII OI SAIU	
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Pankaj Rathi		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Robert M. George		
s	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Matlo Dreissigacker		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Narvel M. Brooks III		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Shuji Uemara		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature		
Inventor's Typed name: Theodore M. Bender	Date Assignment Signed:G/19/09	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Joshua Makower		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Dane A. Johnson		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Brian K. Shiu		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Signature inventor's Typed name: Pablo G. Acosta		
Investor's Cionatura	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Timothy A. Limon		
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:	
inventor's Typed name: Beverly Huss		
	Date Assignment Signed:	
nventor's Signature nventor's Typed name: Crystine M. Lee		
FORMS/Word 2k forms/EXPL-012-2/Assign -(joint).doc		

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner	of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said
	rs Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said
assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign	15.
	No. 1. A. C. and Change A.
Σ	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Pankaj Rathi	
	Date Assignment Signed:
inventor's Signature	
inventor's Typed name: Robert M. George	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	Laste Assignment agnete.
inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Marlo Dreissigacker	
nivemor 5 Typed name. marks Diversigation	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	Tasta Creefforgaan Addream
inventor's Typed name: Narvel M. Brooks III	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	Date Apple Appleant in Burner
Inventor's Typed name: Shuji Uemuru	
niventos a systea mane. Onigi crestiara	
	Data & minner aland
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Theodore M. Bender	
nivenioi s i yped name. Theodure in thender	
	The second se
Formula - do 192 - contractor	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Joshua Makower	
	Martin A matter and Marca 3
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Dane A. Johnson	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	ware resorterations (allowed)
Inventor's Typed name: Brian K. Shiu	
account to a farm marres we mar and and	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Pablo G. Acosta	
* *	
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Timothy A. Limon	
×	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature	
inventor's Typed name: Beveriy Huss	
Inventor's Typed name: Beverly Huss	p t a sound and
for a cy 3 mer a maintaine	Date Assignment Signed:6/25/09
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Crystine M. Lee	

RECORDED: 04/23/2012